THE HO-CHUNK NATION

TEEJOP HOCIRA

4724 Tradewinds Parkway
Madison WI 53718 608-277-9964

The beautiful HCN Madison Community Building houses the Madison Youth & Learning Center, Tribal Aging Unit (TAU),
Behavioral Health Office, Health Office and the Madison Branch Office.

Amenities:

The following spaces are available, free of charge:

X/
°

Large conference room with a 70 people with heated floors for a variety of opportunities for activities
such as, gatherings, feasts, birthday parties, arts & crafts, celebrations, classes, fundraising activities
and meetings.

1 small conference rooms for smaller groups.
Full size Gymnasium with bleachers having a seating capacity of 119 people.
Commercial kitchen

The Madison Branch Office provides a wide variety of support services available to tribal members and their
families. For more information please contact, Cher Laubmeier, General Manager-Facilities, office at 608-277-
9964 ext. 13222, cell 608-577-9769 or e-mail cher.laubmeier@ho-chunk.com or the Community Outreach
Specialist, Mya Estebo at 608-277-9964 ext. 13221 or e-mail at mya.estebo@ho-chunk.com.

Tribal Aging Unit (TAU) office, providing a variety of services to the Elder tribal members. For more information
please contact Lynette Smoke, Community Elder Representative at 608-277-9964 ext. 13235 or email at
lynette.smoke@ho-chunk.com.

Madison Youth and Learning Center — providing academic assistance, tutoring, transports, promote healthy
lifestyles, Ho-Chunk cultural activities and more. For information contact Kaleb Ryckman, Center Director at
608-242-1640 ext. 13225 or 608-242-1640 or e-mail kaleb.ryckman@ho-chunk.com. Bryson Funmaker, Youth
Coordinator at ext. 13227 or email bryson.funmaker@ho-chunk.com.

Behavioral Health Office —providing counseling to our Tribal Members, employees and the public. For more
information please contact Caitlin Clifford, Behavioral Health Clinician I, Monday at 608-355-1240 ext. 35563,
Tuesday — Friday House of Wellness, 608-355-1240 ext. 35583 or e-mail her at caitlin.clifford@ho-chunk.com.

Health Office — provides a variety of health related services to our Tribal Members. For more information please
contact Heidi Hargis, Community Health Nurse at 608-277-9964 ext. 35579 or email at heidi.hargis@ho-
chunk.com
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